GFP-A/AR
Fire Alarm Control Panel
GFP-A/AR Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panel delivers a modern, intuitive approach to life
safety with a high-definition 10-inch touchscreen interface that simplifies interaction for
occupants, technicians, and first responders. Built with advanced detection and processing
technology, the panel supports Honeywell’s patented self-test detectors and magnet-
activated AV testing, streamlining inspections and minimizing onsite disruption.
Designed for easy upgrades, the GFP-A/AR maintains compatibility with existing SLC wiring

FLUSH-LCD or E3BB-BA2 enclosure.
GFP-BB-RA. The GFP-BB-RA is a surface-mount enclosure
designed for the ACM-30 annunciator. Can be used for new or
retrofit applications.
BB-100. Backbox for batteries and power supplies. The BB-100
mounts up to two 100 AH batteries and power supply, if needed. 30"
(76.20 cm) wide x 25" (63.50 cm) high x 7.5" (19.05 cm) deep; depth
includes door.
SEISKIT-GFP-A. Seismic mounting bracket for seismic certified
applications with GFP-A/AR enclosure.
CLSS GATEWAY AND LICENSABLE FEATURES
HON-CGW-MBB. CLSS Gateway, pre-installed in a cabinet. See
HON-62034.
Licensable features: Individually purchased and downloaded to a
specific panel.
GFP-GZ50. General Zone expansion. Adds 50 general zones to an
GFP panel (maximum 2000 zones).
GFP-GZN. General Zone expansion. Adds 250 general zones to an
GFPpanel (maximum 2000 zones).
GFP-LGZ50. Logic Zone expansion. Adds 50 logic zones to an GFP
panel (maximum 2000 zones).
GFP-LGZ. Logic Zone expansion. Adds 250 logic zones to an GFP
panel (maximum 2000 zones).
GFP-AREL. Adds first 10 Agent Releasing Zones (Only 1 Per Panel).
GFP-WREL. Adds first 10 Water Releasing Zones (Only 1 Per Panel).
GFP-ADDAREL. Adds next 10 Agent Releasing Zones (Max 4 Per
Panel).
GFP-ADDWREL. Adds next 10 Water Releasing Zones (Max 9 Per
Panel).
GFP-UZC. Universal Zone Coding, enables UZC for an GFP panel.
GFP-CAC. Custom Action Button expansion. Adds 8 custom action
buttons to an GFP panel (maximum 32 buttons).
GFP-CLIP. Enables CLIP mode on an GFP panel.
GFP-FSAE-10. Fire Services Access Elevator. Adds support for 10
FSAE type code devices.
GFP-FSAE-20. Fire Services Access Elevator. Adds support for 20
FSAE type code devices.
GFP-VP10. Virtual Points. Adds 10 Virtual points per license.
GFP-SCZ1. Smoke Control Zones. Adds 1 smoke control zone.
GFP-SCZ5. Smoke Control Zones. Adds 5 smoke control zones.
GFP-SCZ10. Smoke Control Zones. Adds 10 smoke control zones.
GFP-SCA1. Smoke Control Appliances. Adds 1 smoke control
Appliance.
GFP-SCA10. Smoke Control Appliances. Adds 10 smoke control
Appliance.
GFP-SCA25. Smoke Control Appliances. Adds 25 smoke control
Appliance.
GFP-SCA100. Smoke Control Appliances. Adds 100 smoke control
Appliance.
GFP-SCA230. Smoke Control Appliances. Adds 230 smoke control
Appliance.
GFP-SCB1. Smoke Control Bundles. Adds 1 SC zone + 10 SC
Appliances.
GFP-SCB5. Smoke Control Bundles. Adds 5 SC zone + 50 SC
Appliances.
GFP-SCB10. Smoke Control Bundles. Adds 10 SC zone + 100 SC
Appliances.
Note: For other options, refer to the panel's installation manual, the
SLC manual, and the Device Compatibility Document.
COMMUNICATORS
HON-DACT-DS. Darksite Dialer, pre-installed in a cabinet. (See
HON-62180.)
32351718-001. NUP Serial (RS232) Cable 10" Kit for GFP
50160636-001. Kit with 30" NUP Cable and GFP Lock and Key Set
MCBL-7. DACT phone cord, 7 ft (2.13 m) long (two required)
CCM2-AV-HON. LTE Dual SIM (Multi-carrier support including
Verizon, AT&T and T-Mobile) Cellular Communication Module for
US, includes antenna (See HON-62183)
CCM2-ANTKIT-EXT2. Optional Diversity/Secondary Antenna Kit
for Dual SIM Cell Module
CCM2-ANTKIT-OUT25. Optional Outdoor antenna kit with 25'
cable for Dual SIM Cell Module
CCM2-ANTKIT-OUT50. Optional Outdoor antenna kit with 50'
cable for Dual SIM Cell Module
HWF2A-COM. LTE/IP Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
HWF2V-COM. LTE/IP Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
Page 6 of 7 — 9021-2192:A • 03/23/2026
HW-TG7LAF02. LTE Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
HW-TG7LVF02. LTE Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
SYSTEM CAPACITY
• Intelligent Signaling Line Circuits
• GFP-A..............................................................1 expandable to 2
• GFP-AR............................................................ 1 expandable to 2
• Intelligent detectors................................159 per loop on Velociti Protocol
• Addressable monitor/control modules..............159 per loop on Velociti
Protocol
• Remote Displays............................. up to 10 GFP-RLDs per GFP
AGENCY LISTINGS AND APPROVALS
The file number(s) below reference the specific listings for the
modules in this document. In some cases, certain modules or
applications may not be listed by certain approval agencies, or listing
may be in process. Consult Gamewell-FCI for latest listing status.
• UL Listed: S635
• FM Approved
• CSFM: In Progress
• FDNY: In Progress
• OSHPD Approved
STANDARDS AND CODES
The GFP Series complies with the following UL Standards and must be
installed per applicable NFPA 72, International Building Code (IBC)
and California Building Code (CBC):
• UL 864, 10th edition (Control Units and Accessories for Fire Alarm
Systems).